

"NOTICE OF A QUORUM" TOWN OF FAIRVIEW TOWN HALL MEETING* FAIRVIEW TOWN HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS 372 TOWN PLACE, FAIRVIEW, TEXAS THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

The Town of Fairview's Town Council may have a quorum in attendance for the Town Hall Meeting on Thursday, April 4, 2019 at 6 p.m. at the Fairview Town Hall Council Chambers, located at 372 Town Place.

It is not a certainty that a quorum of members of the Town Council will attend the meeting.

The purpose of this meeting is to allow members of the general public to attend a presentation regarding the 2019 Bond Package for Fire Station 1 improvements and related matters, and for discussion of same among the attendees.

No official action by the Town Council shall be taken.

I, Tenitrus Bethel, Town Secretary, hereby certify that notice of the above-named meeting was posted on the bulletin board of the Town Hall of the Town of Fairview, Texas, a place readily accessible to the public at all times, on the 1st day of April, 2019 at or before 6:00 p.m. and will remain continuously posted until after the conclusion of this event.

Tenitrus Bethel, Town Secretary

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS:

The Town of Fairview Council Chambers is wheelchair accessible. Access to the building and special parking is available at the primary southwest and northwest entrance into the Town Hall parking lot. Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need auxiliary aids or services such as interpreters for persons who are deaf or hearing impaired, or readers, are requested to contact the Town Secretary's office at 972-562-0522, Ext 4234 or by fax at 972-886-4203.

*This is a Town Hall meeting, not a Town Council meeting, but the Town hereby gives notice that there is the potential of that a quorum of the Town Council will be present.